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Student Enrollment & Average Daily Attendance
Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Budgeted 

2025-2026
Actual  
1st Six 
Weeks

Actual  
2nd Six 
Weeks

Actual  
3rd Six 
Weeks

Actual  
4th Six 
Weeks

Projected - EOY Variance 
from 

Budgeted

Enrollment on 
9.19.25|10.31.25|12.17.25|2.19.26

40,515 39,866 39,818 39,792 39,748

Average Enrollment at 
9.19.25|10.31.25|12.17.25|2.19.26

40,515 38,716 38,948 38,909 38,746

ADA 37,882 37,008 36,990 36,217 36,050 36,669 -1,213

ADA % 93.5% 91.34% 91.30% 89.39% 87.42% 90.51% -2.99%

The percentage of average daily attendance in the student data system is 94.2%.



Student Revenue 
Student Revenue 

Projections
Budgeted 
2025-2026

Projected - 
EOY

Variance 
from 

Budgeted

Regular Program Allotment $206,293,003 $199,273,828 (7,019,175)

Early Education Allotment $13,642,740 $8,943,551 (4,699,187)

Tier II State Aid                                                       $21,892,958 $20,558,380 (1,334,578)

   (13,052,940)
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Tax Office Report



Property Tax Revenue
Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Budgeted 2025-2026 Projected - EOY Variance from 

Budgeted

Certified Taxable Values $29,308,410,559 $29,308,410,559           -  

T2 Value $29,907,695,456 $30,205,749,398  (298,053,942)  

Local Property Tax Revenue $180,793,084 $180,793,0084                    - 



Summary of General Fund Revenue

Summary Revenue Projections Budgeted 2025-2026 Projected - EOY Variance from 
Budgeted

Student Revenue From State  $234,201,445 $221,148,505 (13,052,940)

Local Property Tax Revenue $180,793,084 $180,793,084 -

SHARS (Local-Federal Revenue)

Net Total Revenue

$2,600,000

$417,594,529

$300,000

$398,383,414

(2,300,000)

(15,352,940)



Projected EOY Revenues/Expenditures
Districtwide Expenditures Projected 2025-2026

Districtwide Software                                  $2,000,000

Employee Travel      243,516

District Overtime      631,000

Substitute Cost

Projected Net Cost Savings

     231,000

$3,105,516

Revenue(Shortfall) ($15,352,940)

Net (Deficit) ($12,247,424)
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General Fund Expenditures – Campus Based



Monthly Financial Report – January 31, 2026
General Fund Expenditures – C&I and Central Administration


